
 
OPEN TENDER NOTIFICATION 

 
COMBAT VEHICLES RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT 

ESTABLISHMENT 
DEFENCE RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT 

ORGANISATION 
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA, MINISTRY OF 

DEFENCE  
AVADI,  CHENNAI-600 054. 

 
                On  behalf  of  the President of  India,  Director, CVRDE, Avadi, 
Chennai - 600 054 invites sealed tenders separately (price bid and Techno-
commercial  bid ) from reputed  Manufacturers/ accredited  suppliers  for  the following :  

 
Tender  No. ITEM Cost of  

Tender 
document 

EMD 
 Amount 

 
Open Tender No. 
CVRDE/MMG/OT/ 
2010-2011/11 

 

 
UPGRADATION & REFURBISHMENT 

OF POREBA CNC FLOOR BORER 
Qty 1 SET 

AS PER CVRDE SPECIFICATION 
 

 
Rs.500/- 
(By hand) 

 
Rs.550/- 
(By post) 

 

 
 

Rs.2,00,000 /-

 
TERMS AND CONDITIONS  
 

(a)  Date of issue of  Tender  Forms                      - 11/03/2011 
(b)  Last date for issue of  Tender  Forms              - 15/04/2011 
(d) Closing date & Time for receipt of Quotations  - 29/04/2011  ( 13 00 hrs. IST )  
(e) Opening of Tender                                            - 29/04/2011  ( 14 00 hrs. IST ) 

 
(f) The firms which have not registered with DGS&D / any DRDO  lab/ Estt  or 

any other Govt. Department offering their quotations are required to submit  
Earnest Money Deposit (EMD)  by way of DD along with their Price Bid  
drawn  from any nationalized bank in favour of Director, CVRDE for 
considering their quotation, failing which the offer will not be considered 
and will be rejected. EMD will be refunded to the unsuccessful vendors & 
forfeited  if the tenderer withdraws or amends or derogates from  the 
tender in any respect within the period of validity of  his tender. 

 
                               

……….2/- 
 
 
 



 
:2: 

 
 

( g ) Vendors Registered with any DRDO Labs/ Estts, DGS&D or any other Govt. 
Departments are exempted  from payment of prescribed tender fee and EMD 
subject to submission of copy of registration certificate along with their 
Techno-Commercial bid. 

 
(h)  The Vendors are requested to visit CVRDE for any technical clarifications 

before submitting their proposal and to have an idea about the VCS installation 
place. 

 
 

      NOTE       
 
 

1.  Tender documents along with detailed Technical Specifications  can be had  
from Material Management Group, CVRDE, AVADI,  CHENNAI-54 on written 
request with Tender Number and submission of non–refundable, crossed Demand 
Draft on any  Nationalized  bank towards cost of Tender  Documents, in favour  of  
“The Director, CVRDE,AVADI, CHANNAI-54”. The Tender  documents  will be 
issued on working days  (Monday to Friday) from 09.30 hrs to 12.30 hrs (IST).  
Late /  Delayed  Tenders, will  not  be  entertained.  
 
 
2. Tender  documents along with detailed Technical specifications  is also 
available in the DRDO website (www.drdo.gov.in) which may be downloaded and 
these will be valid for participating in the prescribed tender process. 

 
 
3. Cost of Tender document fee in the form of Demand Draft from any Nationalized 
Bank in favour of  The Director, CVRDE, AVADI, CHENNAI-54  has to be 
enclosed along with their Techno-Commercial Bid by the Vendors those who have 
downloaded the Tender documents from website.  

 
 

4. Only Technical  Bid  will be  opened  on 29/04/2011 at 1400 hrs (IST) or at the 
same time on next  working day if  29/04/2011 happens to be a closed holiday. 
 
 
5.  The Director, CVRDE, reserves the right to accept or reject any or all Tenders  
without  assigning  any  reason whatsoever.  

 
 
 
 

 
 
 




